SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 5

INTRODUCED BY MAZUREK, PINSONEAULT, CRIPPEN, B. BROWN, DOHERTY, TOWE, YELLOWTAIL, GROSFIELD, RYE, HARP, LYNCH, JACOBSON, STIMATZ BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

FEBRUARY 18, 1991	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY.
	FIRST READING.
FEBRUARY 25, 1991	COMMITTEE RECOMMEND RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED. REPORT ADOPTED.
FEBRUARY 26, 1991	PRINTING REPORT.
	ON MOTION, RESOLUTION ADOPTED. AYES, 49; NOES, 0.
FEBRUARY 27, 1991	SENT TO ENROLLING.

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED.

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

-	RESOLUTION NO.
?	INTRODUCED BY Macquel Vis viscosit Com
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE TANK
1	Millowland Grantell Glye HARP
5	A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
6	CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATION
7	AND APPOINTMENT OF HONORABLE JAMES E. PURCELL AS DISTRICT
В	JUDGE, SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT, BUTTE, MONTANA, MADE BY THE
9	GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED TO THE SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION

12 WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made 13 the nomination, below designated, of an appointment that has 14 been submitted to the Senate by the Governor, to wit:

As District Judge, Second Judicial District, Butte,
Montana, to replace deceased District Judge Arnold H. Olsen,

James E. Purcell.

5-5-302, MCA.

10

17

19

24

18

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF

20 MONTANA:

That the Senate of the 52nd Legislature of the State of
Montana does hereby concur in, confirm, and consent to the

23 above nomination.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Senate

25 immediately deliver a copy of this resolution, certified by



- the President and Secretary, to the Secretary of State and a
- 2 copy, certified by the Secretary, to the Governor pursuant
- 3 to section 5-5-303, MCA.

-End-

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Senate RESOLUTION NO. 5

2 INTRODUCED BY MICHIEL MINISTER COMMITTEE DAY (DE LA MILLE MAN SELLE MARIE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MARIE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MAN SELLE MARIE MAN SELLE MAN SELLE MARIE MAN SELLE MAN S

6 CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATION

AND APPOINTMENT OF HONORABLE JAMES E. PURCELL AS DISTRICT

8 JUDGE, SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT, BUTTE, MONTANA, MADE BY THE

GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED TO THE SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION

10 5-5-302, MCA.

11

14

16

9

12 WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made 13 the nomination, below designated, of an appointment that has

been submitted to the Senate by the Governor, to wit:

15 As District Judge, Second Judicial District, Butte,

Montana, to replace deceased District Judge Arnold H. Olsen,

James E. Purcell.

17 18 19

22

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF

20 MONTANA:

21 That the Senate of the 52nd Legislature of the State of

Montana does hereby concur in, confirm, and consent to the

23 above nomination.

24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Senate

25 immediately deliver a copy of this resolution, certified by



- 1 the President and Secretary, to the Secretary of State and a
- 2 copy, certified by the Secretary, to the Governor pursuant
- 3 to section 5-5-303, MCA.

-End-